P.S.C. Ky. No

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No

DOE VADEEYAUTEEITTESJIING. INC.

OF DOE VALLEY SUBDIVISION #1 DOE VALLEY PARKWAY BRANDENBURG, KY 40108

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

WATER/SEWER SERVICE

AT

DOE VALLEY SUBDIVISION

#1 DOE VALLEY PARKWAY
BRANDENBURG, KY 40108

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF EFFECTIVE

KENTUCKY -

1/16 19.94

ISSUED

1.

JAN 26 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 94 ION 9 (1) 19 EFFECTIVE 9/10 elle BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE

ISSUED BY DOE VALLEY UTILITIES, INC.

(Name of Utility) 0 KENNETA A. HELMLY BY GENERAL MANAGER

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Doe Valley Utilities, Inc. #1 Doe Valley Parkway Brandenburg, KY 40108

Name of Issuing Corporation

in Case No. <u>93-263</u> dated <u>1/14/94</u>

For DOE VALLEY SUBDIVISION-MEADE COUNTY Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO
SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
SHEET NO

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

			RATE PER UNIT
	SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES		
	CONSUMER AND COMMERCIAL	10 A	
	schedule shall apply to all Com y Doe Valley Utilities, Inc. in		
RATES:			
lst	3,000 gallons per month	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	\$ 9.90 min
Next	4,000 gallons per month 7,000 gallons per month	Per/M/gal. Per/M/gal.	2.70 2.50
Over	7,000 gallons per month	rei/n/gai.	2.50
Minimum Bill:			
The min of water or less m	imum bill shall be \$9.90 per mon ay be used.	th for which 3,000 gallons	3
Availability Fee:			
An avai	lability fee of \$4.50 per month		
property owners wh hooked up.	ere water lines are available bu	t service has not yet beer	1
Penalty:			
	ve rates are net and due ten (10		
	10%) percent shall be added to t billing on past-due billings.		
			CE COMMISSION
			NTUCKY CTIVE
		JAN 2	6 1994
			807 KAR 5:011,
			DN 9 (1)
ATE OF ISSUE	1/16/94	DATE EFFECT	HALLER
SSUED BY	mett C Herny	TITLE General Manage	
/	name of officer /		

C.0 91

FOR DOE VALLEY SUBDIVISION-MEADE COUNTY

D	.S.C.	Kw	No	
F.		ny.		

Sheet No.____

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.____

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service by Doe Valley Utilities, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the Utility and applies to all service received from the Utility. No employee or individual director of the Utility is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules or Regulations. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The Utility is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Commission even though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise changed from time to time subject to approval of the Public Service Commission, and shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations.

SERVICE AREA

The Utility furnishes water service to Doe Valley Subdivision located at Doe Valley near Brandenburg, Kentucky in Meade County, Kentucky.

AVAILABILITY:

Water service is available to any domestic, commercial or industrial consumer within the Utility's area.

WATER FAILURE:

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when in control of the Utility's employees. No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility or its employees.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER:

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized representatives of the Utility.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 26 1994

DATE OF	ISSUE	1/16/94		DATE	EFFECTIV	PURSUANT TO 8		1,
	10001	Month	Day Yea		DITECTIV		Pille.	Year
SSUED I	BY Kei	nneth A. Hel	mly, General	Manager/Pres	ident, Bran	PUBLIC SERVICE CON Idenburg, KY	40108	P
		ame of Off		Tit			dress	

Doe Valley Utilities, Inc.

FORDOE VALLEY SUBDIVISION-MEADE COUNTY

P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.____

RULES AND REGULATIONS

NOTICE OF TROUBLE:

Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer.

MAINTENANCE:

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any consumer or consumers for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of service to the consumer.

The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer.

EXTENSION OF SERVICE:

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066E, Section 12.

LINE RELOCATIONS:

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or parties requesting such relocation.

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES:

Bills for water service furnished by the water system will be mailed no later than the 5th day of each month and will be due and payable within ten (10) days. A 10% late payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due date of any account.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
i	JAN 2 6 1994
DATE OF ISSUE 1/16/94 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE 1/26/94 PUNSHAWI TO 307 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) Year
ISSUED BY Kenneth A. Helmly, General Manager Name of Officer	Title PUBLIC SERVICE ACIMICS MANAGER

00

'Doe Valley Utilities, Inc. Doe Valley Subdivision Brandenburg, KY 40108

FOR DOE VALLEY SUBDIVISION-MEADE COUNTY

P.S.C. Ky. No._____

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.____

Sheet No.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DEPOSITS:

The Utility may require a deposit of \$30.00 (not to exceed 2/12 of the estimated annual bill). Interest will accrue on the deposit at the rate of 6% and will be refunded on an annual basis, unless the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY:

Doe Valley Utilities, Inc. #1 Doe Valley Parkway

Brandenburg, KY 40108

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after propernotices, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment for bills, the customer shall be given at least five (5) days written notice, separate from the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused.

There will be a \$15.00 charge to re-connect service.

	EFFECTIVE			
	JAN 2 6 1994			
DATE OF ISSUE 1/16/94	DATE EFFECTIVE PURSUANE 00007 KAR 5:011.			
SUED BY Kenneth A. Helmly, General Mana	MonthSECTIONDa(M) Year BY: BY: Brandenburgenbut (1995)			
Name of Officer	Title Address			